ended June 30,

 2017 (%)(1) 2018 (%)(1) 2019 (%)(1) 2020 (%)(1)

 (THB million, except percentages)
Integrated packaging
chain(2)
  Fiber-based
packaging ..... 24,233 29.7 25,376 29.1 24,615 27.7

11,649 25.4

  Packaging paper ..... 35,645 43.8 38,135 43.7 41,725 46.8 23,294 50.7

   Performance and
polymer packaging .... 3,824 4.7 4,723 5.4 5,285 5.9

3,491 7.6

Revenue from
external sales from
integrated
packaging chain(3) ... 63,702 78.2 68,234 78.2 71,625 80.4 38,434 83.7

Fibrous chain(2)
Revenue from
external sales from
fibrous chain(3) ..... 17,753 21.8 19,021 21.8 17,445 19.6 7,469 16.3

Revenue from sales  81,455 100.0 87,255 100.0 89,070 100.0 45,903 100.0

Notes:

(1) Computed as percentage of revenue from sales.

(2) Data for the integrated packaging chain is extracted from our unaudited and unreviewed

management accounts.

(3) Net of intersegment elimination.

Enclosure 8

7

Major shareholders

The table below summarizes Company's shareholding structures as of March 24, 2020, after the IPO of
newly issued ordinary shares.

Shareholder Before the IPO of
newly issued ordinary

shares
(as of March 24, 2020)

After the IPO of newly
issued ordinary shares

(Over-Allotment
Option not exercised)

After the IPO of
newly issued

ordinary shares
(Over-Allotment
Option entirely

exercised)(3)

Number of
shares

(shares)

% Number of
shares

(shares)

% Number of
shares

(shares)

%

SCC(1) 3,095,882,660 99.04 3,095,882,660 72.78 3,095,882,66
0

70.00(2

)

Mr. Taewan
Tantichattanont

2,320,000 0.07 2,320,000 0.05 2,320,000 0.05

Randery Burahmakan
Company Limited

1,872,000 0.06 1,872,000 0.04 1,872,000 0.04

Ms. Orapin Thidarat 1,634,000 0.05 1,634,000 0.04 1,634,000 0.04

Mr. Man Nana 1,563,200 0.05 1,563,200 0.04 1,563,200 0.04

Roman Catholic Mission
of Bangkok

1,068,960 0.03 1,068,960 0.03 1,068,960 0.02

Mr. U-thane
Tantichattanont

1,000,000 0.03 1,000,000 0.02 1,000,000 0.02

Mr. Somsak Nana 931,440 0.03 931,440 0.02 931,440 0.02

Mr. Pipatpong Israsena
Na Ayudhya

528,880 0.02 528,880 0.01 528,880 0.01

Mr. Yuph Nana 499,440 0.02 499,440 0.01 499,440 0.01

Other shareholders 18,699,420 0.60 18,699,420 0.45 18,699,420 0.43

General public - - 1,127,550,000 26.51 1,296,680,00
0

29.32

Total 3,126,000,000 100.00 4,253,550,000 100.00 4,422,680,00
0

100.00

Notes:
(1) The major shareholder of the Company, listed on the Stock Exchange of Thailand, a holding company
investing in other companies operating in three different industries:  packaging and paper industry, petro
chemicals product business, and cement and building materials industry.

(2) The number of offering shares in IPO will not exceed 30.0 percent of the total number of the issued and
paid- up shares in the Company after the IPO.  SCC will continue to be the major shareholder of the
Company with shareholding proportion of not less than 70.0 percent of the issued and paid- up shares in